



November 05, 2022

IGAL/SECT/11-22/04

To
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C - 1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra - (E)
Mumbai - 400 051

To
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

Symbol: INDIGO

Scrip Code: 539448

Sub : Disclosure under Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the "SEBI LODR Regulations") – Copies of newspaper advertisement of unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022

Dear Sir / Madam,

In compliance with Regulation 47 read with Regulation 30 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, please find enclosed the copies of newspaper advertisements relating to unaudited standalone financial results and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published in Financial Express (English) - all editions and Jansatta (Hindi) - Delhi edition on November 05, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

For InterGlobe Aviation Limited

Sanjay Gupta
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

KERALA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION
 Transport Bhavan, Fort P.O., Thiruvananthapuram-695023
E-TENDER NOTICE

| | | |
|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------------|
| Name of Item | Qty | Last Date of Bid Submission |
| Speed Limiting Device | 2750 Nos. | 06:00 PM 16.11.2022 |

For the detailed tender document visit:
www.etenders.kerala.gov.in,
www.keralartc.com/tenders/purchase, e-mail : sr@kerala.gov.in

Chairman & Managing Director
04.11.2022

BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Floor: 5, Fairfield by Marriott,
 Road No. 2, Nanakramuda,
 Gachibowli, Hyderabad - 500032, India.
 Tel: +91 40 67449910, Fax: +91 22 6645 9677,
ir@brightcomgroup.com
 CIN:L64203TG1999PLC030996

NOTICE
 NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Saturday, the 12th day of November 2022 at the Registered Office of the Company for considering and approving among others the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company (Standalone & Consolidated) for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2022. The Notice is also being made available on the website of the Company - www.brightcomgroup.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges - www.nseindia.com (National Stock Exchange of India Limited) and www.bseindia.com (BSE Limited), where the shares of the Company are listed. For BRIGHTCOM GROUP LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Place: Hyderabad S.L. NarayanaRaju
 Date : 04-11-2022 Chief Financial Officer

KERALA WATER AUTHORITY e-Tender Notice
 Tender No : 39/2022-23/ KWA/ PHC/IVLA
 J.M: 5th SLSSC - Supplying & Laying distribution system & Providing 4209 FHTCs in Thiruvananthapuram Grama Panchayat in Alappuzha District-including road restoration works. EMD : Rs. 500000 Tender fee : Rs. 17000 Last Date for submitting Tender : 23-11-2022 02:00pm Phone : 04692600162 Website : www.kwa.kerala.gov.in www.etenders.kerala.gov.in

Superintending Engineer
PH Circle
Pathanamthitta

KWA-JB-GL-6-999-2022-23

Repro Home Finance Limited
 CIN- L65922TN2000PLC044655
 Registered Office: Repco Tower, No. 33,
 North Usman Road, T. Nagar, Chennai-600017
 Corporate Office: Third Floor, Alexander Square, Old No.34 & 35,
 New No.2, Sardar Patel Road, Guindy, Chennai-600032
 Ph: (044) - 4210 6650 Fax: (044) - 4210 6651;
 E-mail: cs@reprohome.com | Website: www.reprohome.com

NOTICE
 Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Friday, 11th November, 2022, inter alia to consider and approve the un-audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022. A copy of the Notice and the financial results on approval shall be available on the Company's website at www.reprohome.com and also on the website of the Stock Exchanges at www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
 For Repco Home Finance Limited
 Sd/- Ankush Tiwari
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
 Place: Chennai
 Date : 04.11.2022

DELHI JAL BOARD : GOVERNMENT OF N.C.T. OF DELHI
 OFFICE OF THE ADDITIONAL CHIEF ENGINEER (M)-1
 EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T)-1
 M-16, POCKET-E MAYUR VIHAR PHASE-II DELHI-110091
 Phone No. 011-22727815, Mail ID: eeeast1djb@gmail.com

PRESS NOTICE TENDER
 NIT NO. 37 (2022-23)

| Sl. No. | Name of Work | Estimated Contract Value (ECV) / Amount put to tender | Earnest Money (EMD) | Tender Fees | Date of Release of Procurement Solution & Tender ID No. | Last Date/Time of receipt of tender E-Procurement Solution |
|---------|---|---|---------------------|-------------|---|--|
| 01 | Providing/Laying sewer line in 09 A to 10 A Trilokpuri RSC colony in AC 55 under AEE M 55 | 35,54,120.00 | 71,100.00 | 500.00 | 03-11-2022 2022_DJB_231897_1 | 15-11-2022 At 03:15 PM |
| 02 | Removal of contamination by replacement of old and rusted 100/150 mm dia water line with HDPE pipe line in Gali No.6,7,8,9,10,11&12 of I Block Garhwali Mohalla Laxmi Nagar AC-58 under AEE(M)-58 | 26,26,620.00 | 52,600.00 | 500.00 | 03-11-2022 2022_DJB_231897_2 | 15-11-2022 At 03:15 PM |

Further details in this regard can be seen at <https://govtprocurement.delhi.gov.in>
 ISSUED BY P.R.O. (WATER) Sd/- (Madan Singh)
 Advt. No. J.S.V. 400 (2022-23) EXECUTIVE ENGINEER (T)-1
 Stop Corona 1. Wash Your Hands 2. Wear Mask 3. Maintain Social Distance

GO FASHION (INDIA) LIMITED
 (formerly known as GO FASHION (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED)
 CIN: L17291TN2010PLC077303
 Registered Office: Sathak Center, 5th Floor, New No. 4, Old No. 144/2,
 Nungambakkam High Road, Chennai, Tamil Nadu 600 034

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended September 30, 2022
 (INR In Lakhs, except Earnings Per Share data, unless otherwise stated)

| Sl. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | Six months ended 30-09-2022 (Unaudited) | Quarter ended 30-09-2021 (Unaudited) |
|---------|--|--------------------------------------|---|--------------------------------------|
| 1 | Total Income from Operations | 16,575.22 | 33,094.97 | 11,207.61 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items) | 2,476.78 | 5,670.18 | 1,809.14 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | 2,476.78 | 5,670.18 | 1,809.14 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | 1,927.00 | 4,370.87 | 1,860.57 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 1,931.40 | 4,379.68 | 1,849.94 |
| 6 | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.10 each) | 5,400.90 | 5,400.90 | 3,000.01 |
| 7 | Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations): | | | |
| | 1. Basic | 3.57 | 8.09 | 3.56 |
| | 2. Diluted | 3.57 | 8.09 | 3.56 |

Note:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Six months unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Six months unaudited Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.gocolors.com). The financial results have been duly approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 04, 2022.
 For Go Fashion (India) Limited
 (formerly known as GO FASHION (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED)
 Prakash Kumar Saraogi
 Managing Director - DIN No: 00496255
 Place : Chennai
 Date : November 04, 2022

IDBI mutual
IDBI Asset Management Limited
 CIN: U65100MH2010PLC199319
 Registered Office: IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005
 Corporate Office: 4th Floor, IDBI Tower, WTC Complex, Cuffe Parade, Colaba, Mumbai - 400005
 Tel: (022) 66442800 Fax: (022) 66442801 Website: www.idbimutual.co.in E-mail: contactus@idbimutual.co.in

NOTICE CUM ADDENDUM NO.26/2022-23
CHANGE IN RISK-O-METER

Investors are requested to note that pursuant to SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/IMD/DF3/CIR/P/2020/197 dated October 05, 2020, the Risk-o-meter of the following Schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund stand revised as under, based on evaluation of risk level of Schemes Portfolios as on October 31, 2022:

| Name of the scheme | Product Labelling# | Existing Risk-o-meter | Revised Risk-o-meter |
|---|---|-----------------------|----------------------|
| IDBI SHORT TERM BOND FUND An open-ended short term debt scheme investing in instruments such that the Macaulay duration of the portfolio is between 1 year to 3 years. A relatively high interest rate risk and relatively low credit risk. *Investors should consult their financial advisors if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them. | Regular income for short term • Investments in Debt / Money market instruments such that the Macaulay duration of the portfolio is maintained between 1 year to 3 years. | | |

There is no change in product labelling of the schemes. Only risk-o-meter is changed.
 * For Macaulay duration please refer page No. 26 of Scheme Information Document (SID).

This Addendum shall form an integral part of Scheme Information Document / Key Information Memorandum of above stated schemes of IDBI Mutual Fund, as amended from time to time.
 All other features and terms and conditions as stated in the SID/KIM of the Schemes shall remain unchanged.

For IDBI Asset Management Limited
 (Investment Manager to IDBI Mutual Fund)
 Sd/-
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 04, 2022
 Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer

Statutory Details: IDBI Mutual Fund has been set up as a trust sponsored by IDBI Bank Limited with IDBI MF Trustee Company Limited as the Trustee ("Trustee" under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882) and with IDBI Asset Management Limited as the Investment Manager.
Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

ARVIND SMARTSPACES LIMITED
 [CIN - L45201GJ2008PLC055771]
 Regd. Office: 24, Government Servant's Society, Near Municipal Market, Off. C.G. Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009.
 Contact: 079 6826 7000 Website: www.arvindsmartspace.com Email: investor@arvindinfra.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022
 (₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

| Sr. No. | Particulars | Quarter ended on | | | Half year ended on | | Year ended |
|---------|--|------------------|------------|------------|--------------------|------------|------------|
| | | 30.09.2022 | 30.06.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 30.09.2022 | 30.09.2021 | 31.03.2022 |
| 1 | Revenue from Operations | 5,033.93 | 6,026.18 | 2,572.32 | 11,060.11 | 5,267.18 | 25,684.41 |
| 2 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 779.12 | 1,033.77 | 340.02 | 1,812.89 | 639.24 | 3,762.02 |
| 3 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 779.12 | 1,033.77 | 340.02 | 1,812.89 | 639.24 | 3,762.02 |
| 4 | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) | 489.29 | 739.31 | 234.57 | 1,228.60 | 461.10 | 2,477.14 |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 489.59 | 739.59 | 228.78 | 1,229.18 | 449.52 | 2,478.28 |
| 6 | Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 10/- per share) | 4,396.21 | 4,246.20 | 3,555.36 | 4,396.21 | 3,555.36 | 4,246.20 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year | - | - | - | - | - | 38,934.89 |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic: (₹) | 1.13 | 1.71 | 0.71 | 2.83 | 1.41 | 6.47 |
| | Diluted: (₹) | 1.10 | 1.66 | 0.65 | 2.78 | 1.31 | 6.30 |

Notes: (1) These unaudited consolidated financial results of Arvind SmartSpaces Limited ("Holding Company") and its subsidiaries (together referred as "Group") and joint ventures for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 4th November, 2022. The consolidated financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013. (2) The Holding Company has entered into an arrangement/ agreement through its newly incorporated wholly owned subsidiary i.e. Arvind SmartHomes Private Limited (ASHPL) to create a new platform with HDFC Capital Advisors as Investment Manager of HDFC Capital Affordable Real Estate Fund - III (HCARE - III) wherein the Holding Company (as promoter) and HCARE III (as investor) shall make investments from time to time for acquisition and construction of real estate projects ("Platform Funding"). Platform size will be up to INR 900,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Nine Hundred Crores only) (Total Investment), wherein HDFC Capital Advisors proposes to invest up to INR 600,00,00,000 (INR Six hundred Crores only) of the Total Investment from time to time and the Holding Company proposes to invest up to INR 300,00,00,000 (Indian Three Hundred Crores only) from time to time in the wholly owned entity ASHPL. The investment by HCARE III shall be by way of Optionally convertible debentures and the investment by Company shall be by way of equity/preference shares/OCDs or any other instruments as may be agreed. (3) The Holding Company issued 28,50,000 warrants on 27th April, 2021 to Kausalya Realserve LLP. During the quarter ended 30th September, 2022 the Holding Company allotted 15,00,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each, upon conversion of shares and receipt of due proceeds. Further on 4th October, 2022, Holding Company allotted 13,50,000 Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10 each by conversion of balance warrants and receipt of due proceeds. (4) The Group's business falls within single business segment of developing of commercial and residential units. Hence, disclosures under Ind AS 108- Operating Segments are not reported separately. (5) The standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022 can be viewed on the Company's website 'www.arvindsmartspace.com' and have been submitted to the BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com) where the equity shares of the Holding Company are listed. (6) Statement of Unaudited Cash Flow for the half-year ended 30th September, 2022 and 30th September, 2021 is given in Annexure 1. (7) Previous period figures have been regrouped, rearranged and reclassified where necessary to conform to current period's classification.

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the company's website www.arvindsmartspace.com.

Place: Ahmedabad
 Date: 4th November, 2022

For, Arvind SmartSpaces Limited
 Kamal Singal
 Managing Director and CEO

INTERGLOBE AVIATION LIMITED
 CIN: L62100DL2004PLC129768
 Registered Office: Upper Ground Floor, Thapar House, Gate No. 2,
 Western Wing, 124 Janpath, New Delhi - 110001, India
 Tel: +91 96500 98905; Fax: +91 11 4351 3200
 E-mail: investors@goindigo.in; Website: www.goindigo.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS AND UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
 (Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

| S.No. | Particulars | Consolidated | | | | | |
|-------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | | Half year ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 128,522.86 | 130,188.07 | 57,987.34 | 258,710.93 | 89,689.85 | 266,565.25 |
| 2 | Net Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional Items) | (15,832.81) | (10,642.43) | (14,356.59) | (26,475.24) | (46,098.35) | (61,536.84) |
| 3 | Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | (15,832.81) | (10,642.43) | (14,356.59) | (26,475.24) | (46,098.35) | (61,536.84) |
| 4 | Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | (15,833.34) | (10,642.61) | (14,356.59) | (26,475.95) | (46,098.35) | (61,618.45) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)] | (15,802.02) | (10,565.11) | (14,364.96) | (26,367.13) | (46,119.28) | (61,607.80) |
| 6 | Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid) | 3,854.35 | 3,852.55 | 3,851.47 | 3,854.35 | 3,851.47 | 3,852.55 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet | | | | | | (63,733.17) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) | (41.09) | (27.64) | (37.29) | (68.71) | (119.74) | (160.01) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | (41.09) | (27.64) | (37.29) | (68.71) | (119.74) | (160.01) |

The information on unaudited standalone financial results are given below:

(Rupees in millions, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

| S.No. | Particulars | Standalone | | | | | |
|-------|---|-------------------------------|--------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------|
| | | Quarter ended | | | Half year ended | | Year ended |
| | | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 June 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2022 (Unaudited) | 30 September 2021 (Unaudited) | 31 March 2022 (Audited) |
| 1 | Total income from operations | 128,515.58 | 130,186.54 | 57,983.58 | 258,702.12 | 89,684.18 | 266,554.69 |
| 2 | Net Loss for the period (before Tax and /or Exceptional Items) | (15,854.85) | (10,654.23) | (14,404.20) | (26,509.08) | (46,196.85) | (61,710.25) |
| 3 | Net Loss for the period before tax (after Exceptional Items) | (15,854.85) | (10,654.23) | (14,404.20) | (26,509.08) | (46,196.85) | (61,710.25) |
| 4 | Net Loss for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items) | (15,854.85) | (10,654.23) | (14,404.20) | (26,509.08) | (46,196.85) | (61,710.25) |
| 5 | Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period [Comprising Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss) (after tax)] | (15,823.08) | (10,574.00) | (14,411.02) | (26,397.08) | (46,213.29) | (61,680.60) |
| 6 | Equity share capital (face value of Rs. 10 each, fully paid) | 3,854.35 | 3,852.55 | 3,851.47 | 3,854.35 | 3,851.47 | 3,852.55 |
| 7 | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Balance Sheet | | | | | | (64,205.47) |
| 8 | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) | | | | | | |
| | Basic (Rs.) | (41.14) | (27.67) | (37.41) | (68.80) | (120.00) | (160.25) |
| | Diluted (Rs.) | (41.14) | (27.67) | (37.41) | (68.80) | (120.00) | (160.25) |

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "SEBI LODR Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2022 is available on the website of the Company www.goindigo.in and also at the website of the stock exchanges www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. The results have been subjected to a limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and its subsidiary (namely "Agile Airport Services Private Limited") [the Company and its subsidiary together referred to as, "the Group"] pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, who have issued an unmodified conclusion on the same.
 2. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 4 November 2022.
 3. Earnings per share is not annualized for the quarter ended 30 September 2022, 30 June 2022 and 30 September 2021 and for the half year ended 30 September 2022 and 30 September 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 of InterGlobe Aviation Limited
 Sd/-
 Rahul Bhatia
 Managing Director

Place : Gurugram
 Date : 4 November 2022

